

, ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 14269/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2008 in RFA No.
230/2004 & CO No. 358/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)...CC No.14447-14448/2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

SLP(C)...CC No.14754-14755/2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in regard to delay and on
the SLP.

Interim stay of the amount awarded by
the High Court in excess of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees
Fifty Thousand) per bigha.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master